S

THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN CRUDE OIL PRICE AND MONEY SUPPLIES
TOWARDS STOCK EXCHANGE AND STOCK PRICE:

EVIDENCE FROM MALAYSIA

SITI NUR AISYA BINTI AHMAD KAMAL

2014351375

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS
(FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU SABAH

JULY 2017



TITLE OF PAGES

TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 STATEMENT OF THE PROBLEM
1.2 RESEARCH OBIJECTIVE
1.3 SCOPE AND LIMITATION STUDY
1.4 SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 INTRODUCTION
2.1 CRUDE OIL & MONEY SUPPLIES
CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHOLODOGY
3.0 DATA
3.1 METHODOLOGY
3.1.2 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
3.1.3 EMPRICAL FRAMEWORK
3.1.4 FLOW CHART
3.1.5 HYPOTHESIS

PAGES

II.
II.
IV-v

VIl

1-3
4-7

10
10-13

14-15
16
17-19
20
21
22



CHAPTER 4

CHAPTER 5

REFFERENCES
APPENDICES

3.1.6 METHODOLOGY PROCESS

DATA ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSION
4.0 INTRODUCTION

4.1  DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS

4.2  CORRELATION AND LINEAR
REGRESSION

4.3  UNIT ROOT TEST

4.4  DIAGNOSTIC TEST

4.5 ARCH & GARCH TEST

CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

5.0 OVERVIEW
5.1 IMPLICATION
5.2 RECOMMENDATION

23-28

29
29-32
33-38

39-41
41-44
45-46

47
47
47-48
49-50
51-72



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First, I would like to take this opportunity to thank all those who have helped in
this research project and making it a success. I would also like to express my greatest gratitude to
our supervisor, Mr. Marius Benedict for his great support, guidance, advice and patience who
never turn me down despite of his busy schedule. Without his support and guidance, I will be
lost in direction. Second, we appreciate our second examiner Mrs Yvonne, who gave precious
comments on my Final Year Project so I can further improve my work. Moreover, I would like
to thank Universiti Teknologi Mara for providing the facilities to ease the progress of my project.
Besides, we would also like to thank to lecturers who have taught me in different subjects. Last
but not least, we would also thank our friends and family members for providing support

mentally and physically, throughout this project.

Vi



ABSTRACT

This research is conducted to enhance the knowledge about crude oil price, money
supplies towards stock price and stock index. It contains a study in which tests the impact of
crude oil price, money supplies towards the stock index and stock price. Samples of 30
companies Listed in the Mamn Board of Bursa Malaysia are selected ranging from the year 1996

to 2016 and will be run by Statistical and Data Analysis Software. The result as can see in the
chapter 4, crude oil price and money supply 1 having a positive significant towards stock index
but money supply 2 and money supply 3 there is negative significant towards stock index.

Meanwhile, crude oil price and money supplies there is no significant towards the stock price.

Vii



