

### THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN CRUDE OIL PRICE AND MONEY SUPPLIES TOWARDS STOCK EXCHANGE AND STOCK PRICE:

### EVIDENCE FROM MALAYSIA

## SITI NUR AISYA BINTI AHMAD KAMAL 2014351375

## BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)

# FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU SABAH

**JULY 2017** 

### TABLE OF CONTENT

			PAGES
TITLE OF PAGES	I.		
DECLARATION OF O	II.		
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL			III.
TABLE OF CONTENT			IV-V
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			VI
ABSTRACT			VII
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION		
	1.0	INTRODUCTION	1-3
	1.1	STATEMENT OF THE PROBLEM	4-7
	1.2	RESEARCH OBJECTIVE	8
	1.3	SCOPE AND LIMITATION STUDY	8
	1.4	SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY	9
CHAPTER 2	I ITE	RATURE REVIEW	
	2.0	INTRODUCTION	10
	2.1	CRUDE OIL & MONEY SUPPLIES	10-13
CHAPTER 3	RESEARCH METHOLODOGY		
	3.0	DATA	14-15
	3.1	METHODOLOGY	16
	3.1.2	THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK	17-19
	3.1.3	EMPRICAL FRAMEWORK	20
	3.1.4	FLOW CHART	21
	3 1 5	HYPOTHESIS	22

	3.1.6 METHODOLOGY PROCESS	23-28		
CHAPTER 4	DATA ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSION			
	4.0 INTRODUCTION	29		
	4.1 DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS	29-32		
	4.2 CORRELATION AND LINEAR	33-38		
	REGRESSION			
	4.3 UNIT ROOT TEST	39-41		
	4.4 DIAGNOSTIC TEST	41-44		
	4.5 ARCH & GARCH TEST	45-46		
CHAPTER 5	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS			
	5.0 OVERVIEW	47		
	5.1 IMPLICATION	47		
	5.2 RECOMMENDATION	47-48		
REFFERENCES		49-50		
APPENDICES		51-72		

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

First, I would like to take this opportunity to thank all those who have helped in this research project and making it a success. I would also like to express my greatest gratitude to our supervisor, Mr. Marius Benedict for his great support, guidance, advice and patience who never turn me down despite of his busy schedule. Without his support and guidance, I will be lost in direction. Second, we appreciate our second examiner Mrs Yvonne, who gave precious comments on my Final Year Project so I can further improve my work. Moreover, I would like to thank Universiti Teknologi Mara for providing the facilities to ease the progress of my project. Besides, we would also like to thank to lecturers who have taught me in different subjects. Last but not least, we would also thank our friends and family members for providing support mentally and physically, throughout this project.

### **ABSTRACT**

This research is conducted to enhance the knowledge about crude oil price, money supplies towards stock price and stock index. It contains a study in which tests the impact of crude oil price, money supplies towards the stock index and stock price. Samples of 30 companies Listed in the Main Board of Bursa Malaysia are selected ranging from the year 1996 to 2016 and will be run by Statistical and Data Analysis Software. The result as can see in the chapter 4, crude oil price and money supply 1 having a positive significant towards stock index but money supply 2 and money supply 3 there is negative significant towards stock index. Meanwhile, crude oil price and money supplies there is no significant towards the stock price.